One hundred (100) hours in disinfection and sanitation 
Disinfection procedures to protect the health and safety of consumers 
and the technician 20 30 

Proper disinfection procedures for equipment used in establishments 20 30 

SUBJECT TOTAL 40 60 

Two hundred fifty five (255) hours in chemical hair services 

Coloring 20 40 

Straightening 10 20 

Waving 10 20 

Bleaching 20 40 

Hair analysis 10 10 

Predisposition and strand tests 5 5 

Safety precautions 10 10 

Formula mixing 5 10 

Use of dye removers 5 5 

SUBJECT TOTAL 95 160 

Two hundred forty five (245) hours in hairstyling services 

Arranging 5 10 

Blow drying 10 10 

Cleansing 5 10 

Curling 10 10 

Dressing 10 10 

Hair analysis 10 10 

Shampooing 10 10 

Waving 10 10 

Nonchemical straightening 5 10 

Hair cutting: use of shears, razors, electrical clippers and trimmers,